Grinnell
Grinnell
Grinnell
Grinnell
Grinnell
Grinnell
Grinnell
Grinnell

*** Kynar®, a Pennwalt Corp. Trademark, or equivalent will be supplied.
Note: Operator designations 3, 4 and 5 must have details.
How to Order
Order By Figure Number
Size 2” through 36” 8” W C – 8 2 7 2 – 3 – R
SERIES
8 - 8000
BODY STYLE
W - Wafer
L - Lug
BODY
MATERIAL
C - Cast Iron
D - Ductile Iron
X - Special ♦
DISC
MATERIAL
0 - NI-plated
Ductile Iron
3 - PVDF
(Kynar)
coated***
7 - 316 SS
8 - Bronze
(Al-Brz)
X - Special ♦
SEAT
MATERIAL
0 - Teflon®**
1 - BUNA-N
2 - EPDM
3 - Food-grade
BUNA-N
4 - White
Neoprene
5 - Viton®
6 - Black
Neoprene
7 - Hypalon
8 - Natural
Rubber
9 - Food-grade
EPDM
X - Special ♦
STEM
3 - 416 SS
w/bronze
bushing
4 - 316 SS
w/bronze
bushing
6 - 416 SS
w/TFE
bushing
7 - 316 SS
w/TFE
bushing
X - Special ♦
OPERATOR
0 - None
1 - 10 Pos.
L/Lock
2 - Gear
Operator
3 - D.A. Pneu.
4 - Electric
5 - S.R. Pneu.
6 - Square Nut
(w/gear
operator)
7 - Chain Wheel
(w/gear
operator)